UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory

progam ISR

Certificate of Exemption Doc#: 1123646023 Fee: $60.25
Eugene “"Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/24/2011 11:51 AM Pg: 1ot 12

Report Mortgage Fravd
800-532-8785

The property identified as: "PIN: 16-04-214-038-0000

Address;

Street: 4908 W. KAMERLING AVE

Street line 2:

City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP Code: 60651

Lender PNC Mortgage, a division of PNC Bank, National Acsseiation

Borrower: EllaLang

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $148,146.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirariesits of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 85DD63DD-FA26-43RBD-07D3-5E9F520AR56C Execution date: 07/25/2011

i P W)

Natfonat Tie Cr#—F—=Hris=so

(773) 788 9020

N gt i T R A A 815 T el A 3 e 2 g At e e e e e+ s




s

1123646023 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

PNC Bank, NA

P. 0. Box 8800

Dayton, OH 45401-88u0

Prepared By:

PNC Bank. NA
P. 0. Box 8800
Dayton, OH 45401-8860

FHA Case No.

State of Hlinois MOR] GAGE 1376375046703

Loan Number: 8000138154

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument”} is given on Jule 23, 2011 . The Mortgagor is
Elia Lang, an unmarried woman

{"Borrower"}. This Security Instrument is given to
PNC Mortgage, a division of PNC Bank, National Association

ok a5 o i A A R A B D syt bbb st b b

which is organized and existing under the laws of THE UNITED STATES .and whose address is
3232 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 43342 {"Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty-Six and 60/100 Dollars
(U.S. § 148.146.00 }. This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument {"Note").
which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt. if not paid earlier, due and payable on August 1, 2041

FHA Mortgage-IL . 4196
YMF @ UMP4RIL}  {DAOS)0D
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services Initials: -g'_()_ Page 1’o€8
DS - 113

O A
T lonal e Ci L1

1773788 9020

i



1123646023 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Security Instrument secures 1o Lender: (a) the repavment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and ll
renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under
paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and
agreements under this Security [nstrument and the Note, For this purpose. Barrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey
to the Lender the following described property located in Cook County, [llinois:

see legal description attached

Parcel 1D Number: [6-1'4-214-038-0000 which has the address of
4908 W Kamerling Ave

[Street]
Chicage (Gl JiHnois 60651-1333 [£ip Code]

("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improveincrits now or hereafter erected on the property. and all easements, appurtenances and
fixtures now or hereafier a part of the prepery. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security
Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred touin this Security Instrument as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower 18 I7witlly. seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to morigage.
grant and convey the Property and that the Property i nnencumbered. except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants
and will defend generally the title to the Property agains. allsiaims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenaniss for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited
variations by jurisdiction to constituie a uniform security instrument covering real property,

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:
UNIFORM COVENANTS.

L. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay wheii due the principal of, and interest on, the
debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

1. Monthly Payment of Taxes, lnsurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall wiciide in each monthly payment, together
with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges. a sum for (aj faxes and special assessments levied
or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, and (¢} premiums for insurance
required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lender must pay & mortgage insurance cpremium to the Secretary of
Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary"). or in any year in which such premium would have. ben required if Lender stil]
held the Security Instrument, each monthly pavment shail also include either: (i} a sum for the amius miortgage insurance
premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary, or (i) a monthly charge instead of a morigage inswaiCy premium if this
Security Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Excest for the monthly
charge by the Secretary, these items are called "Escrow ltems” and the sums paid to Lender are called " Escrow-Funds.”

Lender may. at any time. collect and hold amounts for Escrow Jtems in an aggregate amount not to exceed the maximum
amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, 12
U.S.C. Section 2601 er seq. and impiementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be amended from time to time
("RESPA"). except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated dishursements or disbursements before
the Borrower's payments are availabie in the account may not be based on amounts due for the morigage nsurance premium.

FHA Mortgage-l. 4156

P & 5’ VMBAR(L) (080900
Wolters Khuwer Fmancial Services Initials: nd Page 2 of 8

A0 0

00880001381




1123646023 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

}f the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA. Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any time are not sufficient
to pay the Escrow Items when due. Lender mav notifv the Borrower and require Borrower to make up the shorlage as permitied
by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for ali sums secured by this Security Instrument, If Borrower tenders
o Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance remaining for all installment
items {a). (bl and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become obligated to pav 1o the
Secretary, and Lender shali promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to a foreciosure sale of the
Property or its acquisition by Lender. Borrower's account shall be credited with any balance remaining for all installments for
items (a). {b). and (c)

3. Application of Pavments, All payments under paragraphs 1and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the Secretary
instead of the manthly mortgage insorance premium:

Second.  t0 “ary taxes, special assessments. leasehold pavments or ground rents. and fire. flood and other hazard
Insurance premiums, as\required:

Third, to interesi”dae under the Note;

Fourth. to amortizatigi,.of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth. to late charges gus‘un’er the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Huzaid Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property. whether now in
existence or subsequently erected. ngainst any hazards. casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which Lender
requires insurance. This insurance shali ke maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. Borrower shall
also insure all improvements on the Property whether now in existence or subsequently erected, against loss by floods to the
extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender. The insurance policies
and any renewals shali be held by Lender anc_shall include loss payabie clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to,
Lender.

In the event of loss. Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not made
promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concemed is hereby authorized and directed to make pavment for such loss
directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lender jointlo~All or any part of the insurance proceeds may be applied by
Lender, at its optien, either {a) 1o the reduction of the indebtedniss under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any
delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then t prepavment of principal. or (b) to the restoration or repair
of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the prinzirii shall not extend or postpone the due date of the
monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2. or change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance
proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding  indebtedness under iie. Note and this Security [nstrument shall be
paid to the entitv legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of (ile to the Property that extinguishes the
indebtedness, allright. title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in fore< shéll pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrowe 's 1.0an Application; Leasehobds.
Borrower shali occupy. establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution
of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall\continue to occupy the
Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one vear after the date of occupancy. urless Yender determines that
requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist whicn are beyond Borrower's
control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage
or substantiaily change the Property or aliow the Property to deteriorate, reascnable wear and tear excelnac. Lender may
inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable actien to
protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan
application process. gave materially false or inaccurale information or statements to Lender (or fziled to provide Lender with
any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note. including, but not limited to, representations
conceming  Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leaschold,
Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property. the leasehold and fee title
shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

FHA Mortgage-IL 4195
YMP & ?‘Z, VMP4RALL  (0803).00
Inftials: ol

Woliers Kluwer Financial Services — Page 3 of 8

0O MR

i bt b AR 3 AT S ) L g e et a2 e 1] T e e A 2 A e L e




1123646023 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Condemnation. The procesds of any award or claim for damages. direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for convevance in place of condemnation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the Note and this
Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to prepavment of principal.
Any applicanon of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments, which are
referred (o in paragraph 2. or change the amount of such pavments. Any excess proceeds over an amount required to pay all
outstanding  indebledness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid o the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all governmental or
municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not inciuded in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these obligations on time
directly to the entity which is owed the payment. I failure to pay would adversely affect Lender's interest in the Property.
upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing these payments.

[f Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2. or fails to perform any other covenants
and agreements \contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's
rights m the Propsity.(such as a proceeding in bankruptev, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender
may do and pay waativer is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property, including
payment of taxes. hazz{d insurance and other items mentioned i paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed” ki Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be secured by
this Security Instrument. These/amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement. at the Note rate, and at the option
of Lender. shall be immediately.drie"and pavable.

Borrower shali promptly discharge zny-Jien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in
wriling to the payment of the obligation”secured by the Jien in a manner acceptable to Lender: (b) contests in good faith the
lien by, or defends against enforcement of the l'en in, legal proceedings  which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the
enforcement of the lien; or (¢) secures from tiic hoider of the lien an agreement satisfactory 1o Lender subordinating the lien to
this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that-ain part of the Property is subject 1o a lien which may attain priority over
this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrowtradintice identifving the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the Hen or take one or
more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of th: givinz of notice.

3. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.
9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.
(a) Default. Lender may, except as fimited by regulations -issued by the Secretary. in the case of payment defaults.
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Secarii Instrument if:
(1) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly pavinent required by this Security Instrument prior to
or on the due date of the next monthly payment. or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing. for a period of thirty days. to perfoim any oiher obligations contained in this
Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable lawf{in<inding Section 341{d) of the Gamn-St.
Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3¢)) and with the prior aporoval of the Secretary. require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:

{i) All or part of the Property. or a beneficial interest in 2 trust owning all or pert of the Property, is sold or
otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent). and

(i1} The Property Is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residensé ~or the purchaser or
grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accrrdance with the
requitements of the Secretary, .
(¢} No Waiver. if circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate pavment in full, but Lender does
not require such payvments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
{d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit Lender's rights.
in the case of payment defaults. to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid. This Security Instrument
does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations of the Secretary.

FHA Mortoage-IL 4198

vMP & {2 - VMP4R(L}) (080900
initials: - -

Waliers Kluwer Financial Senwces Page 4 of 8
DDS - 113
D$TOO 15

00IL30040088000138

ST

4

st Yl T B L R PP, . S b Bt e e St e b e s e o BN - - C




1123646023 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{e) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined 1o be
¢ligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days fromthe date hereof. Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written statement of any
authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the daie hereof, declining 1o insure this Security
Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding  the foregoing, this
option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance is solely due o Lender's fajlure to remita
mortgage insurance premiumto the Secretary,

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because of
Borrower's failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even afier foreclosure
proceedings  are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument. Borrower shall tender in a tump sum all amounts required to
biing Borrower's account current including, o the extent they are obligations of Borrower under this Security Instrument,
foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses properly associated with the foreclosure
proceeding,  Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect
as 1f Lender had net required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required to persmit reinstatement if: {i) Lender
has accepted reinstetement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings  within two vears immediately preceding the
commencement of " current foreclosure proceeding. (i) reinstatement will prectude foreclosure on different grounds in the
future, or (iii)reinstatément, will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Reieaxred; Forbearance By Lender Not 2 Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or modification of
amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall
not operate 1o release the Habiiity of the original Borrower or Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shal} not be required to
commence proceedings  against any-3uccessor in interest or refuse fo extend time for payment or otherwise modify
amortization of the sums secured by-tiie Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or
Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbcarance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or
preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns  Bound; Joint_upd Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the suceesiors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of
paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements’ shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing’ this Security Instrument only to mortgage. grant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Seawsiiy Instrument: (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
secured by this Security Instrument: and (c) agrees that Lenaer‘ad any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear
or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security fnstrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instuinent shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it
by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The /iotic> shall be directed to the Property Address
or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice w lender shall be given by first class mail 1o
Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice 1o Liowower. Any notice provided for in this
Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when giver as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by “Feder=l iaw and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Seturitt Instrument or the Note
conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrunier: pthe Note which can
be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrum<nt. and the Note are
declared to be severable.

t5. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrement.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence. use. dispesal, storage. or release of any
Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anvthing affecting the
Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply w the presence. use, ar

storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized 1o be appropriate to normal
residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

FHA Mongage-IL 496

e @ g"( VMPR(L)  (0808;.00
initials. e

Page 5of 8

Weohers Kiuwer Financial Services

T

A

IL300500880001381 54

WAL RR A

RS LIS bk e L e R S e it e e o A AR PR ST £ - % e e st




e e i

1123646023 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of anv investigation. claim, demand. lawsuit or other action by any
gevernmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental
Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental o regulatory authority,
that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall
promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmenta] Law.

As used in this paragraph 16. "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by
Environmental Law and the foilowing substances: gascline, kerosene. other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic
pesticides and herbicides. volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehvde. and radioactive materials. As used
in this paragraph 16. "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that
relate to health. safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM  COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

I7. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender ali the rents and revenues of the
Property. Borrowey authorizes Lender or Lender's agents 1o collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of
the Property 16 pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prier to Lender's notice to Berrower of Barrower's breach
of any covenant ur agreement in the Security Instrument, Berrower shail collect and receive all rents and revenues of the
Property as trustee for'the benefit of Lender and Borrower, This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and
not an assignment fordddiional security only,

If Lender gives notict 0! breach to Borrower: {a} all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for
benefit of Lender only. 1o be appitzd to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; {b) Lender shall be entitled to collect and
receive all of the rents of the Property: and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or
lLender's agent on Lender's written deriaind {o the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter uptii e control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of breach
to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appaisied receiver may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of
rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidaie any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the
Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security. Instrument is paid in full,

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may foreclose this
Securify Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall De 'ntitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the
remedies providedin this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to; reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

[f the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held vy ke Secretary and the Secretary requires immediate
pavment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the noajudicial power of sale provided in the Single Family
Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act”) (12 US.C. 3751 ef seq.) by‘requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated
under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as provided in the. Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence
shali deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under tois Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. Lendsi skall release this Security Instrument
without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.
20, Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives ail right of homestead exemption in the Propersy’

21. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this
Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amzn~and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Secarity . Instrument. [Check
applicable box{es)].

D Condominium Rider D Growing Equity Rider
[:] Planned Uinit Development Rider I:l Graduated Payment Rider
[ 1 Other [specifv]

I Bt B A AR At Tt 1o T e AR T il it R SRS deat e Sl s e

FHA Mortgage-Ii, R 4195
WP & g’( - VMPAR(IL)  10809).00
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services Inftials: Page 6 of §
BDS - IL3

0




1123646023 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrawer accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s}
executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

Witnesses:

Elia Lang -Bomower

et
—

(Seal)

~Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal}

-Borrower

FHA Morgage-L 4186
VMR & VMP4R(IL)  (0B0Z).00

Wolers Kluwer Financial Services Page 7of 8

0 0O

01L3007008 1

i e S e b M T U R g o




1123646023 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE ﬂP‘ ILLINOIS, @ K UCOK/ County ss:
I, JO 2@ m O\AZJ .aNotarv Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that

ELLA LANG

personally knomnto me to be the same personis) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in persoil.-and acknowledged that hefshethey signed and delivered the said instrument as histher/their free and
voluntary act, forthesuses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand anu »fficial seal. this %day of M/(C(j z/O[ '

o002 A0 Rpg, 0

Notarv  Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BOZENA PAIZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/24/2014

FHA Morgage-IL 4196
VMP ® fé VMPR(L)  (0B0SL.DO
Wotters Kluwer Financial Services Initias’ ’ Page 8 of &

0 00 0 G

D$TO000IL30080088000138154




1123646023 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER OCCUPANCY RIDER

Loan Number: 8000138134

This. Borrower Occupancy Rider is made this  25th  day of July , 2011
and 75 incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage. Deed of Trust, or
Security Desd (the "Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned (the" Borrower") to
secure saic barrower's Note to
PNC Mortgage, 2/division of PNC Bank, National Association

(the "Lender") of thé sainie date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and jocated
ai:

4908 W Kamerling Ave

Chicago. L 60651-1533

Additional Covenants. In addiGor o the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrurnent.
Borrower and Lender further covenant ‘@id agree as follows:

BORROWER OCCUPANCY COVENANT

Borrower agrees to occupy the property as borrswer's principal residence within sixty (60} days after
the date of the Security Instrument. If Borrower does.niisse occupy the property, Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall
not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by law as pi the date of the Security Instrument.

OCCRIDER Page 1 of 2 {04/05)

00000

001079400




1123646023 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By signing below, Borrower accepts and agrees 1o the terms and covenants contained in this Borrower
Occupancx Rider,

/&?’ W
e

Borro\\ o Flla Lang

Borrower

Borrower

Borrower

OCCRIDER Page 2 of 2 (04/03)

R LB

0107940020

AR £ 26 T S G o W e i 11 AR




1123646023 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment Number: F-1115-APA

EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as foliows:

LOT 23 IN BLOCK 2 IN HILLS AND SONS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE
SCOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN AND PROPERTY ADDRESS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:

16-04-214-038-0000
4908 W. KAMERLING AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60651

ALTA Commitment

Schedule C (F-1115-APA PFDIF-1115-APA/ME)

AT S RS 0 R R RS T TR 12— 5 S 72 0 A er b 1 lrn b o 1 e A" s e e £ S e R O R O AN PSS R S T




